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2. 

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs 
and Sports Govemment of India, FNo.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, DL.26.12.2017, removal 
(including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the 
performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and 
Development Committee (TIDC). 

SN 

In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the 
removal of athletes of Hockey discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of 
recommendation of the Talent ldentification and Development Committee (Weightlifting). 
These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other 
ancillary cexpenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn 
with effect from 31.03.2024. 
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Name 

Shivani Yadav 

Mogili Deepa Nayomi 
Jyoti Yadav 

Chitra Prova Chetia 

Gautam Singh 

Parwinder Singh 

Srashti 

Tridip Baruah 

V Sahithi 

Zakhuma 

Vaibhav Pandav 

Vicky Nath 

Tushar Mahajan 

Komal Maheswari 

Rekhamoni Gogoi 

V- Madhumitha 

Sonakshi 

R. Jaisri 

CIRCULAR 

Dhanashri Bedade 

Muskan 

KIUID 

WEAA00 SF06 

WEAAO0 OF02 

WEAAO1 2F04 

WEAA06 8F04 

WEAAOS 5M04 

WEAA12 4M03 

WEAA08 3F02 

WEAA04 OMO3 

WEAAO4 4F02 

WEAA02 IMOI 

WEAA00 9M04 

WEAA28 6M04 

WEAA31 3M04 

WEAA358M02 

WEAAI0 9F04 

WEAA07IF04 

WEAA006F06 

WEAA190F04 

WEAA19 7F04 

Date: - 27.03.2024 

WEAA13 OFOS 

DOB 

01-07-2006 

24-06-2002 

16-01-2004 

10-07-2004 

26-11-2004 

19-02-2003 

12-06-2002 

15-04-2003 

15-10-2002 

01-04-200I 

29-02-2004 

21-09-2004 

10-12-2004 

07-06-2002 

KHELO 
NDIA 

07-01-2004 

Gender 

28-05-2004 

Female 

02-03-200S 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

11-12-2004 Female 

Male 

13-09-2004 Female 

Male 

18-03-2006 Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
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Name 

Umer Khan 

Vishavjeet Singh 

Kajol Sargar 
Sakshi Ranmale 

Pratiksha Kadu 

Kiran Marathe 

Priyanshu 

Raja Bharti 

G- Ravi Sankar 

Vedant Choudhary 

Ananya Vijay Patil 

Ch. Pushpendra Singh 

Gagandeep Singh Gill 

Abhimanyu Pandey 

Jacob Vanlaltluanga 

Lekhamaalya M 

S Rudramayan 

AlI Concemed Athletes. 

1. Director (KITD) & Head of HPAC 

5. President, IWLF 

8. Office copy 

ot tndtn 

6. HPD, Weightlifting 

KIUID 

WEAA28 3MO4 

7. HPM, Weightlifting 

WEAA16 5M06 

WEAAOS 4FO5 

WEAA19 4F03 

WEAAI7 SFO3 

WEAA04 3M03 

WEAA30 8M04 

WEAA33 SMO3 

WEAA03 2M04 

WEAA074M05 

WEAA008FO1 

WEAA045M02 

WEAA097M02 

WEAAI38M02 

WEAAOSI M02 

2. Director - IT, for arranging it to publish on website 

4. Assistant Director- (Talent development) 

WEAAO1SFO3 

WEAA095M02 

DOB 

13-10-2004 

30-06-2006 

04-10-2005 

17-10-2003 

07-05-2003 

09-02-2004 

19-12-2003 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

04-12-2003 Female 

10-11-2004 

02-07-2005 

14-01-2001 

07-10-2002 

29-07-2002 
27-01-2002 

17-02-2002 

19-08-2003 

10-04-2002 

KHELO 
INDIA 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

3. Deputy Director (KITD) � with request to remove the above name from the OPA List 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Arpít Chugh 
Deputy Director (KITD) 
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