





F.No. 01-25008/6/2022-HO - KITD

## Date: - 27.03.2024

## CIRCULAR

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Government of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26.12.2017, removal (including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC).

2. In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the removal of athletes of Hockey discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (Weightlifting). These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect from 31.03.2024.

SN	Name	KIUID	DOB	Gender
1	Shivani Yadav	WEAA00 5F06	01-07-2006	Female
2	Mogili Deepa Nayomi	WEAA00 0F02	24-06-2002	Female
3	Jyoti Yadav	WEAA01 2F04	16-01-2004	Female
4	Chitra Prova Chetia	WEAA06 8F04	10-07-2004	Female
5	Gautam Singh	WEAA05 5M04	26-11-2004	Male
6	Parwinder Singh	WEAA12 4M03	19-02-2003	Male
7	Srashti	WEAA08 3F02	12-06-2002	Female
8	Tridip Baruah	WEAA04 0M03	15-04-2003	Male
9	V Sahithi	WEAA04 4F02	15-10-2002	Female
10	Zakhuma	WEAA02 1M01	01-04-2001	Male
11	Vaibhav Pandav	WEAA00 9M04	29-02-2004	Male
12	Vicky Nath	WEAA28 6M04	21-09-2004	Male
13	Tushar Mahajan	WEAA31 3M04	10-12-2004	Male
14	Komal Maheswari	WEAA358M02	07-06-2002	Male
15	Rekhamoni Gogoi	WEAA10 9F04	11-12-2004	Female
16	V- Madhumitha	WEAA071F04	13-09-2004	Female
17	Sonakshi	WEAA006F06	18-03-2006	Female
18	R. Jaisri	WEAA190F04	07-01-2004	Female
19	Dhanashri Bedade	WEAA19 7F04	28-05-2004	Female
20	Muskan	WEAA13 0F05	02-03-2005	Female







SN	Name	KIUID	DOB	Gender
21	Umer Khan	WEAA28 3M04	13-10-2004	Male
22	Vishavjeet Singh	WEAA16 5M06	30-06-2006	Male
23	Kajol Sargar	WEAA05 4F05	04-10-2005	Female
24	Sakshi Ranmale	WEAA19 4F03	04-12-2003	Female
25	Pratiksha Kadu	WEAA17 5F03	17-10-2003	Female
26	Kiran Marathe	WEAA04 3M03	07-05-2003	Male
27	Priyanshu	WEAA30 8M04	09-02-2004	Male
28	Raja Bharti	WEAA33 5M03	19-12-2003	Male
29	G- Ravi Sankar	WEAA03 2M04	10-11-2004	Male
30	Vedant Choudhary	WEAA074M05	02-07-2005	Male
31	Ananya Vijay Patil	WEAA008F01	14-01-2001	Female
32	Ch. Pushpendra Singh	WEAA045M02	07-10-2002	Male
33	Gagandeep Singh Gill	WEAA097M02	29-07-2002	Male
34	Abhimanyu Pandey	WEAA138M02	27-01-2002	Male
35	Jacob Vanlaltluanga	WEAA051M02	17-02-2002	Male
36	Lekhamaalya M	WEAA015F03	19-08-2003	Female
37	S Rudramayan	WEAA095M02	10-04-2002	Male

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Arpit Chugh Deputy Director (KITD)

## To

· All Concerned Athletes.

## Copy to

- 1. Director (KITD) & Head of HPAC
- 2. Director IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- 3. Deputy Director (KITD) with request to remove the above name from the OPA List
- 4. Assistant Director- (Talent development)
- 5. President, IWLF
- 6. HPD, Weightlifting
- 7. HPM, Weightlifting
- 8. Office copy